



Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

PO Box 688

PE29 9LA

Tel: 0300 333 3456

Email: cambs-pcc@cambs.police.uk

Twitter: [@PCCCambs](https://twitter.com/PCCCambs)

FOI Response

Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act

Freedom of Information Request This request relates to protests which took place at or around the Amazon UK Services Ltd warehouse and distribution centre located at Peterborough PE2 9EN ("EUK5") during November 2021.	
FOI Reference: FOI/OPCC/22-053	
Date of Request: 01/11/2022	Date of Response: 15/11/2022
Information Requested:	
1.	Question: The total number of arrests by Cambridgeshire Police at or following the November 2021 protests at EUK5.
	OPCC Response: The OPCC does not hold this information.
2.	Question: The total number of individuals charged as a result of or in relation to the protests at EUK5.
	OPCC Response: The OPCC does not hold this information.
3.	Question: The total number of prosecutions as a result of or in relation to the protests at EUK5. To the extent possible, please include details of any (i) successful, (ii)

	unsuccessful or (iii) pending prosecutions. Please also include, where possible, details of sentences or fines imposed on Defendants and whether any appeals are pending.
	OPCC Response: The OPCC does not hold this information.
4.	Question: Any information in relation to your engagement with the organisation Extinction Rebellion at the time of or in the lead-up to the protests and/or since November 2021.
	OPCC Response: The OPCC does not hold this information.

However, you may wish to contact Cambridgeshire Constabulary, which is a separate organisation to the OPCC and is treated as such under the Act. You can contact the Cambridgeshire Constabulary by email at foi@cambs.police.uk.

Alternatively, please see the below link to Cambridgeshire Constabulary's Freedom of Information pages on their website:

[Cambridgeshire Constabulary's FOI Information](#)